IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ITS 23.0018X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-09-07

element sheath skin temperature at the highest anticipated sheath skin temperature location. The terminal
enclosure is also provided with a thermocouple/RTD/temperature sensor for sensing the temperature inside, If the
temperature of either of the temperature sensing devices rises above the set point, then heater control panel will
cut off the power supply to heater.
The output from temperature transmitter or thermocouples or RTD are connected to the Controller situated in
Safe Zone. The controller is suitable to attain the predefined temperature class of T1, T2, T3, T4, T5 & T6
(Controller set at 430°C for T1, 280°C for T2, 180°C for T3, 120° for T4, 90°C for T5, 75°C for T6).
Model No.    Enclosure Dimensions (mm) Max. kW Rating at
690 V (V x I x √3) /
1000
Max. kW. Rating
at 415 V
Max. Line
Current
Rating (Amps.)  Length Width Depth
KIEX-15015050 1500 1500 500 5378 3235 4500
KIEX-15012050 1500 1200 500 4302 2588 3600
KIEX-12015050 1200 1500 500 4302 2588 3600
KIEX-15012040 1500 1200 400 3466 2085 2900
KIEX-12015040 1200 1500 400 3466 2085 2900
KIEX-1209050 1200 900 500 2749 1653 2300
KIEX-9012050 900 1200 500 2749 1653 2300
KIEX-1209040 1200 900 400 2211 1330 1850
KIEX-9012040 900 1200 400 2211 1330 1850
KIEX-1008050 1000 800 500 2032 1222 1700
KIEX-8010050 800 1000 500 2032 1222 1700
KIEX-1008040 1000 800 400 1613 970 1350
KIEX-8010040 800 1000 400 1613 970 1350
KIEX-907040 900 700 400 1434 863 1200
KIEX-709040 700 900 400 1434 863 1200
KIEX-806040 800 600 400 1195 719 1000
KIEX-608040 600 800 400 1195 719 1000
                          Annex to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Certificate No: IECEx ITS 23.0018X Issue No. 0
Annex No. 1
Certificate issued by: Intertek Testing & Certification Ltd.
Intertek House, Cleeve Road,
Leatherhead, KT22 7SA United Kingdom
Page 3 of 5
SFT-IECEx-OP-19f (26 October 2018)
Description of Equipment
KIEX-705035 700 500 350 777 467 650
KIEX-507035 500 700 350 777 467 650
KIEX-604030 600 400 300 538 323 450
KIEX-406030 400 600 300 538 323 450
KIEX-503030 500 300 300 362 218 303
KIEX-305030 300 500 300 362 218 303
KIEX-383821 380 380 210 331 199 277
KIEX-403020 400 300 200 239 144 200
KIEX-302015 300 200 150 120 72 100
KIEX-201515 200 150 150 60 36 50
The temperature class (gas) or the maximum surface temperature (dust) is determined according to the maximum
flange temperature and marked on the label.
Temp.
Classification